
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT XII

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP} FOR CY 2022
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31010010000.1000 PDMU YES Competitive Bidding Oec. 1,2021 Oec. 21,2021 2022 2022 GOP

6 000,000.00

310100100001000
PROPOSED TWO.STOREY DILG
COTABATO PROVINCIAL OFFICE
BUILDING

POMU YES Competitive Bidding Dec 1,202'l Dec. 21,2021 2022 2022

7,000,000 00

310100100001000 PROPOSED TWO-STOREY DILG SULTAN
KUOARAT OFFICE BUILDING

PDI\4U YES Competitive Bidding Oec. 1,2921 Dec.21,2021 2022 2022 GOP

7,000,000 00

310100100001000 PROCUREMENT OF 1 UNIT 4X4 MT
PICKUP TRUCK GSS YES Competitive Bidding Dec. 1,2021 Oec 21 2021 2022 2022

1,450,000.00
NATIONAL PRIORITY

310100100001000 'Support to RIATF EID & RTF Against
covtD-19 see PPI\4P)

ORD

310100100001000
ACCOU N f A BLE, TRANSPARENr &
PARNCPATIVE AND EFFECrIVE LOCAL
qOVERNANCE

oRo NO

tmplomenta on ol the Bantay Kotaps}rcln
Prog,,!m

310100100001000 CaEe Build-Up Activities ORD NO SVP/Shopping 200,000.00

310100100001000
Varioue Capacity Development Activities in
the lmplementation of Bantay Korapsyon
Program

ORD NO SVP/Shopping

400 000 00
STRENGTHENING OF INTERNAL
GOVERNANCE ORD NO

Reglon.l Ptannlng and Lagal Seryices
Unia NO

EXPANSION OF DILG XII REGIONAL
OFFICE BUILDING

GOP

GOP

NO

ORD



310100100001000 Continuing Legal Education Seminar ORD NO SVP/Shopping
100 000.00

31010010000't000 Executive Committee Meetings ORD NO SVP
200.000.00

310100100001000 Management Committee Meetings ORD NO SVP/Shopping
280,000.00

310100100001000 Pre-Planning Work6hop ORD NO SVP/Shopping
60,000 00

3'1 01 001 0000'1 000 Planning Linldcommittee
Meetings/Conterence6 ORD NO SVP/Shopping

80,000.00

310100100001000 End-of the Semesler Planning
Assessments/Eval uation NO SVP/Shopping

500,000 00

310100100001000 Local Government Code Month Celebration NO SVP/Shopping
500,000 00

310'100'100001000 Support to lnter-Agency Commitments ORD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 300,000 00

3'1 0'1 001 00001 000 Compliance with CO Directiveg ORD NO SVP/Shopping
200,000 00

310'10010000'1000 Rqlon.l lnlorrn atlo n and
Comm unlcatlon Technology Unl t

310100'100001000
lnternet subsctiption expenses (webslte
hosting and Facebook boosting)

ORD NO SmallValue
Procurement 35, 000 00

310100100001000
Establiahment ot Rectding Room and
Acquisition/Upgrading ot Various ICT ORD NO Public Bidding

650,000 00

3'1 0'1 001 0000'1 000 Sofrwara Sub'cription oRo NO
SmallValue
Procurement 48,000 00

310100100001000 Provislon ol lntemel Se.vicas and Other
Serv/ce6

ORD NO Public Bidding
653,750.00

310100100001000
Support to Operations/Operational
Expenses ORD NO

SmallValue
Procurement 100,000 00

3'10100100001000 NO

310100100001000 Publicotion of Quafteriy /Vetysrerrer NO Public Bidding 240,000.00

31010010000'1000 Publicalion of Annual Repon ORD NO Public Bidding 100,000.00

ORD

Local Governance Regional Resource
Center

ORD
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3'10100100001000
(tldia tntqtacing) Conduct ot lace-to-
faco/yl rtuat preas conlatqEeshadlo
guastlng

ORD NO SmallValue
Procurement 100,000.00

310100100001000
fninlng on Radlo and Vldeo
Producalon, W sual cn phlcs,
mobgnphy an.l Social nadla Slrategy

ORD NO SmallValue
Procurement 100,000.00

Oocumentation ot Best Practices NO

310100100001000 Supr4,rt b Onrdions(Procurement ot
Su ppl ies/lcT Equ i pnent) oRo NO SmallValue

Procurement 20,000.00

Developmenl of Knortedge Products ORD NO

310'100100001000 Support to Operaliorc( Procu rement of
SupplieglCT Equipment) ORD NO

SmallValue
Procuremenl 60,000.00

310100100001000
lnter-Agoncy
Comm ltmen6/Sd?ngthonlng of LGRRC
ru

ORD NO SmallValue
Paocurement 500,000 00

31 01 00'1 00001 000 Conduct ol Local @vamment Code
llonth Cetobratlon

ORD NO SmallVelue
Procurement 300,000.00

LGRRC Xl Yeatand Assessmenl ORD NO SmallValue
Procurement 30,000.00

310100100001000 Acquisition of Books and Mateials ORD NO
Small Value
Procurement 30,000.00

R€glonal lnlomatlon and
Communlcaalon fochnology Unft :

310100100001000 I ntef net su bsari ptlon ex pen sos ORD.RICTU NO SmallValue
Procurement 35,000.00

310100100001000
Estab ahment ol Recording Room ancl
Acqulslalon/Upgrudlng o, Vaious tcl
Equlpm€nt

ORD-RICTU 650,000.00

3'10100100001000 Software Subscttption ORD-RICTU NO SmallValue
Procurement 48,000.00

310100100001000 Ptoyision of lntqn@t Services and Othor
Seryices ORO-RICTU Public Bidding 653,750.00

310100100001000 Support b Opera ons,/Operatiohel
Experses ORD-RICTU NO SmallValue

Procurement 100,000 00

II

ORD

310100100001000

NO Public Bidding

NO



Local Govemanca Regional Resource
Conl€,r:

310100100001000 P u b I i c a a I o n ol Q u a derl y lrewsref aet ORD-LGRRC NO Public Bidding 240.000.00

310100100001000 Publicarion of Annual Report ORD-LGRRC NO Public Bidding '100,000.00

310'100100001000
(Modta lnleiaclng) Conduct of face-to-
f a ce/v I tt u a I p ress c o nf e re n ces/rad I o
gueatlng

ORD-LGRRC NO
SmallValue
Procurement

'100,000.00

310100100001000
Tralnlngs on varloua LGRRC DOSE
Faclli iee and Technlcal Skl
Enhance,nenls

ORD-LGRRC NO
Small Value
Procurement 100,000.00

Documdnlatlon of Besl *ectlces:

310100100001000 Suppott to Opentlon Procurement ot
S up pfi es/rcT Eq ui pmant) ORD-ICT NO Small Value

Procurement 20,000 00

Ogvdopment of l<nowledge Product$:

310100100001000 ORD-ICT NO SmallValue
Procurement 60,000.00

310100100001000
Local Govamance Consortium in
sOCCS,<SARGE v lte€tlngs ancl Year-
end Assessrrenf

ORD-ICT NO SmallValue
Procurement 200,000.00

310100100001000
lnter-Agency
C o m m i tn ents6 tten g th en i n g of L c R RC
x

ORD.ICT NO
Small Value
Procurement 500,000 00

310100100001000 Conduct al Local Goveinmanl Code
,lonlh Cetabra,ion

ORD.ICT NO SmallValue
Procurement 300,000.00

ORD.ICT NO SmallValue
Procurement 100,000.00

ORD.ICT NO
SmallValue
Procurement 50,000.00

310100100001000

Regional lnter-Agency Ta6k Force on
Emergeing lnfectioua Disease (RIAIF-
EIO) Regular Me€tings for the
Management of Coronavirua 2019
(COVID-i9) Situation in Region Xll

LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 270,000.00

II

II IT
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lsuppon to operauons(Procurcmeat of
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Suport to Local Govornment Programs LGCOD NO

310100100001000

Producllon .nd Dlla€mlna0on of IEC
Matorial! on St arglhenlno CSO
Parucipedon in the Locel Developmort
Council

LGCOD Small Value
Procurement 362 000 00

Conduct ot R€Olonal Oagyaw LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 562,500 00

310100100001000 CBMS Roglonal Forum LGCDD NO
Small Value
Procurement 100,000.00

310100100001000
lmprov€d Loc€l Devolopm€nt Plannlng
l6th CBMS Phlllpplno National LGCDD NO

SmallValue
Procurement 55,000 00

Conduct ot IEC Acltvltler/Dsvelopment
ot IEC lraterial!/ KPs (Provinc6) NO

Small Value
Procurement 120,500.00

3'10100100001000 AsaBtanca on the fo.mulatlon of Riaked-
lntormsd Cap€clty Oovelopment Plan

LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 250,000.00

310100,100001000 O.igntaflon on Enhancod CDP
Arse!ament Tool LGCDD NO SmallValue

Procurement 208,000.00

Actlvlty on lntegration ot cender
Equ€llty, Ollabllity and Social lnclulion
(GEOSI) to OILG PPA3

Small Value
Procurement 10.000 00

310100100001000
Coaching and Msntoring ot OILG fleld
Officer! on the lmprovem€nt ol LGU
thematlc plan!

LGCDO NO
Small Value
Procurement 10 000 00

'Trainlng on Tochnlcal support to LGUs
on improvlng local human Eottlemqnta
plannlng (dov€lopment o, module.,
learnlng mato.lal!, wablnar!, etc)

NO Small Value
Procurement '10 000.00

310100100001000
Activlty on Stangth.nlng the
mealuramsnt ol cltz6n'r tatlataction on
LGU lervico dqllvsly

LGCDO NO
SmallValue
Procurement 10,000.00

310100100001000

Enhancing E fectlvenels of Clvil Socioty
Organizationr (CSO!) ln Local
Oevelopment: A Capacit Development
P.ogrem lor CSO8 ln the Local Speciat
BodleE

LGCOD NO 44,600.00

NO

310100100001000

3'10100100001000 LGCDO

3'10100100001000 LGCOD NO

310100100001000 LGCDD

Small Value
Procurement



310100100001000 Support to Operadona/Operational
Exp€n3ea LGCDD NO SmallValue

Procurement 1,533,727 60

310100100001000 Roll out for the Prop€ration ot
Devolution Ttanaition Plan by LGU3

LGCDD SmallValue
Procurement 200,000.00

310100100001000 Gender and Development (GAD)
Acdvitier LGCDD NO

Small Value
ProcuremenuPublic

Aidding
10,570,000 00

3'10100100001000
Conduqt Annual Assolsment Workshop
on tho Gonder Malnslleamlng Elrorb of
DILG Xll (u3lng GMEF Tool)

LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 50,000.00

310100100001000 Conduct Collaborallon M€otlng wlth
coa t2 LGCDD SmallValue

Procurement 10,000.00

310100100001000 Conduct Orientagon on LCAT-VAWC lor
MLGO06 LGCDD NO Small Value

Procurement 10,000.00

310100't00001000 Nationgl Women's Month Celeberation LGCDD NO SmallValue
Procurement 250,000.00

310100100001000 Conduct ot GST and GA LGCDO Small Value
Procurement 20,000.00

310100100001000
Prgvllion ot technlcal slslrtance in th.
LGU GPB rormuatlon ln the
lmplementation ol MCW

LGCDD NO Small Value
Procurem€nt 100,000.00

310100100001000 Admini3tration ot HGOG Tool in the
atributlon o, PFAS LGCDD NO

SmallValue
Procurement 100.000.00

3'10100100001000 Conduct One-onone Coaching Sesaion
with key LGU GFPS TWG Msmbers

LGCDD NO
Small Value
Procurement 30,000.00

3'10100100001000

Conterenco meellngdpattlclpate cAD
relat€d Actlvlty such 6! celsbratlon! of
Wom€n8 Day Month , HIV/AIDS
lnternatlonal Day Agelnst Human
Tratficklnq Children'8 Month,
Kaaambahay Program and othqrs

LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 360,000.00

310100100001000 Eatablish B.eastfe€ding Station LGCDD NO SmallValue
Procuremenl 75,000.00

3'10100100001000
Conduct of 3 Day Asaeaament Planning
Workshop on 2022 GPB and 2020 GAD
GAR

LGCDD NO SmallValue
Procurement 80,000.00

II

II

NO

NO

NO
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310100100001000 Conduct DILG Xll cFPS quarterty
Meetlngs LGCDD SmallValue

Procurement 80,000.00

310100100001000 Conduct Monltoring on ths Functionqllty
of Barangay VAW derk LGCDD NO SmallValue

Procutement 60,000.00

310100100001000 Conduct Regional Gender and
Oevelopment Council (RGADC) LGCDD NO Srnall Value

Procurement 106,000.00

310100100001000 Levelllng Serslonr for th6 RGADC
M6mb€rs LGCDD SmallValue

Procurement 30,000.00

3'10100100001000 R€gional cAD Resourcs pool Scleenlng
Commlttes Activitles LGCDD NO SmallValue

Procurement 162,500.00

LGCDD NO

310't00100001000

Training Workahop on Cllmate and
DlBaatsr Risk Aaaessment (CORA):
Malnstrsamlng DRRM-CCA Concerns ln
Local Oevelopment Planning

LGCDD NO
SmallValue

Procuremenu Public
Bidding

1,009,000.00

310100100001000 Trahlng on T.alnera on Cllmats and
Dllalbr Rlak Asseslment (COF{A) LGCDD NO SmallValue

Procurement 350,000.00

Conduct DRRM-CCA Focal persong
Conference LGCDD NO Small Value

Procurement 80,000 00

310100100001000
Conduct Technical Assistance on the
Maahstreaming of ORR-CCA on the
Complohensive Development plan (COp)

LGCDD NO Small Value
Procurement 220,000.00

310100100001000
Enhanclng LGU Capsclty on
Mainstreamlng DRR-CCA tn Local
Oevelopment Plannlng (LDp)

LGCDD NO NP.SVP 2,600 000.00

3'10100100001000 Conduct Nallonal Simultan€ou!
Earthquake Drlll LGCOD NO SmallValue

Procermeht 200.000.00

310100'100001000 Basic Lite Support Training on DtLG
Personnel (LGA Funds) LGCDD NO SmallValue

Procurement 300,000.00

31010010000'1000
Community Eased Dlsasier Rlsk
Reduction and Managsmont program
Tiaining of Trainers (LGA Funds)

LGCDD NO Small Value
Procurement 300,000 00

NO

NO

ENVIRONMENTf ROTECTIVE, CLIMATE
CHANGE-ADAPTIVE ANO DISASTER-
RESILIENT LGUs

310100100001000



3'10100100001000
Conduc't tainlng or Ouallty Alsurance
to, Enhancsd Loc.l Cllmab Change
Actl,on Plan (ELCCAP)

LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 700 000 00

310'100100001000 E-LCCAP Workshop-Formul€tlon LGCDD Small Value
Procurement 150.000.00

310100100001000
Orlgntadon on Publlc Serylce Contlnulttr
Plan for LGU Depaitrnont Heada ol
Rsglon Xll

LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement '10,000.00

310100100001000
RORRMC Xll Dls8.tor Ptaparodns!!
Commlttoe Msetlng (lnter-Ag.ncy
Collaboratlon)

LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 60,000.00

IMPROVE LGU COMPETITIVENESS AND
EASE OF DOING BUSINESS

LGCDD

310100100001000 Conduct of Tralning on Advocatlng
€BPLS/BPLS tor LGU! LGCDD NO

SmallValue
Procurement 7s,600.00

310100100001000 Conduct Tralntng ot LGU! on BPCO LGCDD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 1'12,800.00

310100100001000 Condus.t Tialnlng ot LGU! on Batangay
lntogretlon LGCDD Small Value

Procurement 171,000 00

310100100001000 Condqct ol Tralnlng ot LGUs on Ropeal
ot Rsgulatory Pollclos

SmallValue
Procurement 173,800 00

310100100001000 LGCDD NO Small Value
Procutement 240,500.00

310100100001000 Conducl Tralnlng of LGUS on Local
Revdue Coda

LGCOD NO SmallValue
Procuaement 170.500.00

3'10100100001000 SmallValue
Procurement 300,000.00

310100100001000 Conducl Tralnlng ol LGt ! or LEDIPO
and wFD LGCOD NO

SmallValue
Procurement 376,500.00

31010010000'1000 EODB Regaonal Forum LGCOD NO Small Value
Procurement 180,000.00

310100100001000 ToT o, EODB Focal P€r6ons LGCDD NO Small Value
Procurement 180,000 00

NO

NO

NO

LGCOD NO

Conduct Tteinhg o( LGU! on
Radonalizaton o, Feo! and Chargq!

Conduct ot Tralnlng ot LGUr on
Sbermllnlng of LGU Sytbm and
Ptocedur.r toi Burlnsra and Non-
Burlnsa! idaH s€rvlcss fo. ClUo. and
Munlclpalltlot

LGCDD NO



31 o'1 001 00001 000 Conduct Local Economic Developmont
for Local covernmsnt Unlt (LED4LGU) LGCDD NO SmallValue

Procurement 600,000 00

LGCDD NO

310100100001000 Roproducdon and Dlttlbudon ot Covtd
Tool Kit LGCDD NO NP-SVP 550,000 00

310100100001000 Conducl lntet-Agency Commitmontg NO Small Value
Procurement 40,000.00

310100100001000 Conduct Monthlyrouarbrly Te.m
Contorcrc€ LGCDD NO SmallValue

Procurement 50,000.00

II, C'PEACE LGMED NO

A. ActMN LGMED NO

310100100001000
1rnpLnxn aoo{t C.p.cttadng Urb.r
Cofitllunlllca ,or Ptaca and Oavabpar|.nt LGMEO NO

310100100001000 -tl,o. a, LGt,. mo.ibr.d m CUCPO
knFlqrht tdt LGMED NO SVP/ Public Baddang 1@mom

31 01 001 00001 000
-.E.oa CUCPD csdty d.r,rloprrrt .clrvitir.
condlctd LGMED NO SVP/ Public Eidding 300 000 m

310100'100001000 'lmplerleataton ol ttt. RCSP LGI\,IED NO

310100100001000 Corduct o, Coiv..ganca il..ti!t to Targ.t
Barang.y. LGMEO NO

31010010000'1000 'm. ot Conwrlpnc€ Molings corducfod LGMEO NO SVP/ Public Bidding 75 0@.m

310100100001000 Cond&t ol Lollal Scrbtlyo C...v.n. LGMED NO

310100100001000 -m. of taroot bann€sya th.t co.d(lct d Lokat
Sartiayo Car.van! LGMED NO SVP/PUBLIC

EIDDING 96.000.m

310'100100001000
Cap.clty BuldllrE .nd Monllor{ng of B..sngty
D.velopm.nt Phn. (BDPr) lmpteh€nt don of LGMED NO

31 01 00'1 00001 000
-rlo. of tergdt balangay3 capaci&d in the
updaiine of thoir AeEngEy Dowbpm€nt Phn. LGMED NO SVP/PUBLIC

BIDDING 150 000 00

r

II

rI

. LOCAL GOVERNMENT
DEVELOPMENT DIVISION



310100100001000
-no of t rget baronoeF mmitorcd in the
impbm€ntstion of thir Bar.ng.y Davcbp.nont LGMED SVP/PUBLIC

BIODING 60.0m.m

310'100100001000 Conduct ot Acdon Plannlng Worlshop on
RCSP LGMED NO

SVP/PUBLIC
BIDDING 157,000.m

3'1 0'1 001 0000.1 000 SEongthenlng .nd Cap.clty Bulldlng ot aBtr LGMED NO

31 01 00'1 0000'1 000
-no. ol BBls c.Fit bd uridcr tl. RCSP t Aat
barrrEayt LGMED SVP/PUBLIC

EIDDING 200.000 00

B. Out,/]lr LGMED

IEC m.t rLl. promoung RCSPTOIPEACE ln
v.rlooa atakcholdaG LGMED NO

310100100001000 -no.of IEC M.brieb prinbd/publistEd LGMED NO
SVP/PUBLIC

BIDOING 30.000 m

lmpJ rnentadon ol 5 Cluater lmohfls anal
D.lfu.nbls lot CY 2O2,

LGMED

310100100001000 Conducl ol PRPo'9 Pasas.lafiet Tout LGMED NO
SVP/PUBLIC

BIDDING 1s0 m0 m

corduot of ac0dvltter ln LGc Monrh
Cal.br.ton 2022

LGMED NO
SVP/PUBLIC

BIOOING 50.0m m

310100100001000 Hinig al f,apapayapaan 2nd Edilion
SVP/PUBLIC

BIDDINGi/LEASE OF

310100100001000 A||r/dr ad Recocnilion of RCSP rrrd @P Aa'i
LGMEO SVP/PUBLIC

BIDOING 2m.000 m

310100100001000 Contud of ALG Clud.r d:rclings LGMED NO SVP/PUBLIC
BIDOING 80.000.m

310100'100001000 Sup,oft to RTF Full Council M..tings NO r20,0@.00

310100100001000 Supood lo Oryrstiotls/O$rotionel Ex,f,nses LGMED SVP/ Public Bidding 200,0m 00

PHIUPPINE AIITI{LLEGAL DRUG IITRATEGY
(PADS) LGi.,l ED NO

LGMED NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

LGMED NO 200 000 m

NO

LGMED

NO

T..lnlng3/S€mlnal'rAcdvttiet



3'10100100001000 PADS/ADAC ROLLOUT ACTIVITIES LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procur€ment
250,0m m

31010010000'1000 CONOUCT OF RICAO MEETINGS LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
25 0m.00

310'100'100001000 CONDUCT OF ADAC PERFORMANCE AUOIT LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
500mm

310100100001000 CONOUCT OF SADAC FUNCTIONALITY AUOIT LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
50mom

310100100001000 CONOUCT OF AOAC AWAROING LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
250 00 m

3'10100100001000 IEC PRODUCTION/DISTRIBUTION LGMEO NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Proculement
250.000 m

31010010000'1000 ADAC JACKETS LGI\4ED
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
250.000.00

Otheas
LGMEO

310100100001000 TOKENS LGMEO NO 25 000 m

310100100001000 VEHICLE RENTAL LGMED NO 50{mm

310100100001000 ICT SUPPLIES LGIVED NO 150.000 m

310100100001000 INTERNET SUESCRIPTIONS LGMED NO 25,0m 00

310100100001000 OFFICE SUPPLIES LG[,lED 1m.000.m

COMPREHEiISIVE SOCIAL BENEFITS PROGR' LGMED

3'10'100100001000 CONOUCT OF RWG MEETING LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
25.000 00

310100100001000 CONDUCT OF OCULAR INSPECTION LG[,lED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
50 om.m

3'10100100001000 CONOUCT OF HOUSE VISITATIONS LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
25.@0 m

NO

NO

NO

NO



Otlcrg
LGMED NO

310100100001000 TOKENS LGMEO NO 15,000 m

ICT SUPPLIES LGi.llED NO 45 0oo m

310100100001000 OFFICE SUPPLIES LGMED NO

310100100001000 VEHICLE RENTAL LGIVEO NO 15m0m

EI{HAiICED COMPREHENAVE L@AL
II{TEGRATION PROGRAM (ECLIP) LGi/ED NO

Tralnlngrr8.mlnar.rAcuvltte. LGI\4ED NO

ECLIP ROLLOUT ACTIVITIES LGMED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 2s0.000.m

310100100001000 IEC PRODUCTION/OISTRIBUTION LGMED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 250.000 m

3't 01 001 00001 000 ECLIP JACKETS LGMEO NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 250.000 m

Others:
LGMED

310100100001000 TOKENS LGMED NO 5,0@.m

310100100001000 ICT SUPPLIES LGMEO NO 45 000 m

310100100001000 OFFICE SUPPLIES LGMEO 15.0m.00

ROAD CLEARING PROGRAM LGMED NO

Tr.lnlngs/SemlnaB/Acdvltcs LGMED NO

3'1 01 001 00001 000 ROAO CLEARING ROLLOUT ACTIVITIES LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Sma[

Value Procurement 150.0@ m

310100100001000

15.000.00

310100100001000

NO

NO



Oth€rs:
LGMED NO

310100100001000 ICT SUPPLIES LGi'EO 45,m0.m

310100100001000 OFFICE SUPPLIES LGMED NO

BARANGAY INFORMATION SYSTEM (BIS) LGI\'lED NO

LGMED NO

BIS ROLLOUT ACTIVITIES LGMED NO
NP-53 9 - Small

Value Procurement 250.mo.m

Othe.s:
LGI\4ED NO

3'10100100001000 ICT SUPPLIES LGMED NO 45,000.m

OFFICE SUPPLIES LGI\4ED NO 15,000.m

s.al ol Good Local Goverdrce (SGLG) LGMED NO

310100100001000 SGLG Natiooal Ori€ntation LGI\4ED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 200.mo.00

310100100001000
Condrct of Coordinetion M€slirE with RAT and
SUB-RAT rnembors cum Rggioml Oricntation with
l}E PAT .^,1 SGI 11 Fn{l o.t!,vE

NO SVP/ Public Bidding 100.000.m

3'10100100001000
Rogior€l Clust rud Orbnt tion ot the SGLG Law,
.nd 2022 SGLG Crihi.
, dnEa-.1,a-t h-t^ Drei'lt

LGI\4ED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 250.0m.00

310100100001000
Conduct ot ADlu.l fucacemonta (ON-
SlTEyoond'rct ot RAT A.a..amcnl wtth tl6 Cith3 LGMED NO SVP/ Public Bidding

Conduc{ of Rogional CallbBtion end P@t Activity
M.€ling rnd Shodi6ting NO SVP/ Public Bidding 120,000.00

310100100001000
Onljno Data Entry and G6gl€ Drive Uploading
cum Oatabase Extraction, Normalizralich end
l^/^ilchM wit+l sl3^t E Eo oED

LGMED NO 80.000.00

310100100001000 Prlnting end disaomanation of Govomancs
Aalsarmant RoporE (GAR5)

LGMED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 20,000.00

III
IrI

II

NO

15,0m m

Tr.lnlnga/Semlna'3rAcdvlder

310100'100001000

310100100001000

LGMED

150,000 00

310100100001000 LGI\.IED

SVP/ Public Bidding



310100100001000 R€gional Awarding cum Y6r EM Evaluaton LGMED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 500.0m.m

310100100001000 Support to oporationr/Op€rational Be€ns€s LGI\4ED NO SVP/ Publlc Badding

SGLG tbr B.r.ngat6 LGMED NO

310100100001000 Conduc,t ol Coordinstim M€Gting with RVT .nd
LGIUED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 100.0@ @

3'10100100001000
Rogioral Clustorcd Oriontation of th6 2022
SGLGS Critoria:
. ChEt r t C.trehqrh Pn;.e

LGMED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 250 mo.m

310100100001000 SGLGB lntofmelbn SFt m Roll-od TBinin€ LG[,lED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 250,mo.00

Rogio.ral Valideli,l of Provincial-ease€d
barangaya LGMED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 50.000 m

310'100100001000 SGLGB Rogionsl A\ arding C6r6mony LGMED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 300.000 m

GEi.ls lbr 9K LGMEO NO

310'100100001000 Rogixlel Con.ultelion .nd Finalizetb.t of Criteria
.nd lndtrxtord LGi/ED NO SVP/ Public Bidding

310100100001000 Rsgiooal OrienHbn of th6 2@2 GEMS tor SK
Guljelin€6 LGI\4ED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 100.000.m

310100100001000 Work6hop m th€ PrEparaton of GEMS tor SK
Coffs.t bl. book LGMED NO SVP/ Public Bidding s0.000.m

Printing of GEMS for SK Cofbotabto Eooks LGMED NO SVP/ P{rblic Bidding 200.000.00

310100100001000 Ragional-levol As6€aEm€r{ fror GEMS to. SK LGI\4ED NO SVP/ Pubtic Btdding 100.000 00

Post Program Ass€osment for GEMS for SK LGI\.IED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 100.0m.m

310100100001000 Confurmont of Awards LGMED 250.000.00

Salbty Seal lmplement ton LGMED NO

200,000.m

31010010000't 000

30 000.m

310100,100001000

3'10100100001000

NO SVP/ Public Bidding



310100100001000 Support b Opo€lioml Exp€hs€s LGMED NO SVP/ Public Eidding 20.000 00

DILG Cont ct T..clng Operatlonr LGMEO NO

310100100001000 Support b Op€retjonal E)Aonses LGMED NO SVP/ Public Bidding 200.000.m

Paace and Ord.r.nd Put lc Salbty Pl.nnlng LGI\4ED NO

310100100001000 RdFod Tr.ining of n€w POC/ POPSP Guidclin6 LGMEO NO SVP/ Public Bidding 250.mo 00

3'10100100001000 POPS Phd CF Mmito.ing LGMED NO SVP/ Public Badding 50.0m.00

LoG.l Gov.rrrlcnt Cod. Montfi C.lebratlo.r LGMED NO

310100100001000 Support to Op€rstional Expens6s LGMEO NO SVP/ Public Bidding 5m.mo m

Local Councl nor tha Prot cdon of Chlldren LGMED NO

L.v.llh Cltl ot C,M/P/R IMTF LGMEO NO

310100100001000 Training Expons€ LGMED NO
NP-53 9 - Small

Value Procurement
10 000 m

310100100001000 Ofic€ Supplie6 LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
3.000.m

310100100001000 Oth6r Supplio6 (!.9. Alcohol) LGMED NO
NP-53 9 - Small

Value Procutement 3,000.00

Tr.lnlng-Worl(.hop io, LCrc Docum.nt tton
(ln proprr.tlon tor th. r.!..rrnaht yaar) LGMED NO

310100100001000 Otrca Suppli€s LGIVEO NO
NP-53 9 - Small

Value Procurement 20.0m.m

Ort€r Supplbs (o.9. Alcoltol) NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
5,0m.m

R.orgahlzrtlonal/Coordln.tlon Mcctng ot
RIMTF

NO

IIIIIIIIIIII I
I

IIIIIII

IIr

310100100001000 LGMED

LGi/ED



310100100001000 Training ExFEns€ LGi/EO NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement

Conduct ol CY 2022 Func0on.flty A3iossm.nt
of LcPc LGI\4ED NO

310100100001000 Communicaton E)e6ns€6 LGMED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 5.4m.00

Trainang Expem€ LGI\4ED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement

310100100001000 Offica Supplios LGMED NO 3,000.00

310100100001000 Othor Supplios (6.9 Aicot|ol) LGi,,IED NO 3 000 00

3'10'100100001000 Vohicl€ Rontal LGMED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 25,0m.m

310100100001000 LGI\4ED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement 15 000 00

310100100001000 TokeB (Plequ€s) NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 5.000.00

310100100001000 ICT SUPPLIES LGMED NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 24.000.m

Po.t Aarallment on the Func0omttty
OT LCPC

LGMED NO

Training Exp€ns€ LGi/EO NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
Capaclty Bulldlng for Chlld Rlghts and
PreDarallon of AWFP

LGMED NO

310100100001000 Training Ery€ns€ LGMED NP-53 I - Small
Value Procurement

310100100001000 Oiic€ Supplies LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Ptocurement 7,mo m

310 
'00100001000

Othor Supplios (€.9. Alcohol) LGI\4ED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement 3,000.00

310100100001000 NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 4,000 m

Chlld Frlendly Local Governance LGMED NO
Levclllng on ot crPlR |MTF LGMED NO

310100100001000 Treining Exponso LGI\4ED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 10.000.m

3'10100100001000 Offic€ Suppli€s LGI\4ED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement 3 000.00

310100100001000 Othor Suppliss (e.9. Alcohol) LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement 3,000.m

I
II

III III rI

rI
II

NP-53 9 - Small
Value Procurement

NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement

LGMED

NO

NO

lr-- .ro*,r,* LGI\4ED



3'10100100001000 ICT SUPPLIES LGMED NO
NP-53 9 - Small

Value Procurement
20.000 m

R.o.Lrit Uon lo. CFLGA.nd Tralnlng-
Worlrhop for CFLGA Oocumentaton (ln
m.M..lbn ndr th..ro.rtut vdrl

NO

310100'100001000 Offica Suppli.s NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
10,500.m

310'100100001000 Oth€r Suppli6 (e.g Aicohol) LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
5,000 00

310100100001000 Zoom Subciption LGIMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
4000m

Rcorgankadonaucoordlnatlon Mcetng of
RIMTF

LGMED NO

Trainiog Exp€B€ LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement

conduct otcY 2022 cFLGA Trbl6 v.lldatl,on LGMED NO

310100100001000 Co.nmuni(riro EIp€na6 LGMED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement

Treining E)@(lao LGMEO NO
NP53 9 - Small

Valug Procurement

310100100001000 OfEr Supplrar (6.9. Alcottol) LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
3000m

310100100001000 LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
12.000 00

31010010000't000 Tokon6 (Plequ6) LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
15.0(n m

Post Asrossment on CFLGA LGMED NO

Tr.ining 6Qcn6€ LGIVEO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement

Locel Commltt c ori An{ Tralllcllnl and
Vlol.nc. .Orlntt Womcn .nd ih.lr Chlldren

LGMED

L.v.lllng Of of C/P/R IMT LG[.IED NO

Training Expanaa LGI\4ED NO
NP-53 9 - Small

Value Procurement
10.000 00

310100100001000 Offic. Suppli66 LGMEO NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
3,000.m

3'10100100001000 Other Supplkrs (6.0 Alcotrcl) LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
3.(mm

Tr.lnlng-Wbrlfiop nor LCAT VAUrc
Oocumantatloo (ln Faparaton tor tle NO

Offc€ Supdbs LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
17.25() m

Oth€. Supplic! (6.9. Acohol) LGMED NO
NP53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
3.mm

ITIII

IIII
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I
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LGMED

LG[.llED

5.400 m

NO

NO

310100100001000

LGMED



Reorganlzrtlonaucooldlnatton Meedng of
RIMT

LGMEO NO

Training Expsns€ LGMEO NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
conduct ol cY 2022 Functlonallty Asserrmlnt
OI LCAT VA!\rc LGMED NO

310100100001000 Communi(xton Exp€na€g LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
5,4m m

310100100001000 Training Exp€na€ NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
5000m

310100100001000 Otfc. Supplios LGI\4ED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
21_7fi.N

310100100001000 OttEr SupphcB (o.g Alcotbl) LGi,/ED NO
NP-53.9 - Smal!

Value Procurement
3,000 00

LGMED
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
10.0m 0o

310100100001000 LGMEO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement

25,m.@

310100100001000 Tok6.6 (Pleque6) LGMEO NO
NP-53 9 - Small

Value Procurement
7,500 m

Port A.3e!3nEnt on LCAT VAWC LGMED NO

Trrining E)@naa LGMEO NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Vaiue Procurement
C.p.ctty Bllldlng tb. H.ndBDe ot And
TrdnaHng {n VAIrC C...r and Pr.p.r.ton LGMED NO

3'10100100001000 Training Experc€ LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement

310100100001000 Office Suppli66 LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurgment
7,000.00

310100100001000 Oth.r Supplios (e.9. Alco+rc|) LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
3.mo m

310100100001000 Zoom Sub.ciption NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
LUPONG TAGAPA}IAYAPA INCENTIVE
AWARDlI LGMED

3'10100100001000 LTIA RAC Rsorganization.l M.€tng LGMED
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
20,000.m

310100'100001000 LTIA Po6t M€.tjng LGMED NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement

20.0m @

310100'10000'1000 LTIA tu3a6srn€nt (6 days) LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
30 000 m

31 0'1 00 1 0000 1 000 Oth€rs LGMED NO
NP-53 I - Small

Value Procurement
20.000 m

310100100001000 LTIA Supplkr8 LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement
20.000 m

IIIIIIIII

IIIIrIII

IIII
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II
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LGMED

310100100001000 NO

NO

LGMED 4,000.m

NO

NO

NO



LGI\4ED NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 50.mo.m

STREI'IGTHENING OF PEACE ANO ORDER LGMED NO

310100100001000 LGMED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement 200,000.00

310100100001000 RPOC Quert€rly M€€ting Suppla.s LGMED NO
NP-53.9 - Small

Value Procurement

310'100100001000 RPOC Year End Activity LGMED NO NP-53 9 - Small
Value Procurement 100.000.00

310100100001000 RPOC Y€or End Aclivq Suppli6 NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement

310100100001000 RPOC SAC Querterly ircetngs LGMED NO NP-53.9 - Small
Value Procurement

CSO-PPP LGI\4ED NO
310100100001000 CSIS NatiolalBriefng LGMED NO 15.000.00
310100100001000 CSIS l]ational BrMng-Suppli€g LGMED NO 10,000.00
310100100001000 LRlTraining LGMED NO 40.000 m
310100100001000 LRlTraining-Suppliss LGi,lED NO 15,000 00

PCVEI LGMED NO
3'10100100001000 PCVE Treining LGMED NO
310100100001000 PCVE TElning- Suppli66 LGI\4ED NO 25.000.00

suppo4 to LGMED OP.raton. LGMED NO
3'10100100001000 Communirxtjon Expons€ LGMED NO

l-GMED Monthly Mecdngr LG[,IED NO
310100100001000 Training Exp€ns€ LGMED NO

LGMEO Midtl€ar Asse66m.nt LGMED NO
3'10100100001000 Training Experco LGI\4ED NO 7,000 00

LGMED Year End Assosrment cum Pre-
LG[,lED NO

3'10100100001000 Training Expenso NO 37.500.00
310100 t00001000 Ofllc6 Supplies LGI\4ED NO 25.000.00

REGIONAL AWARDING CEREMOI'IY LGMED NO
310100100001000 Tr.ining Exp€m6 LGMED NO
310100100001000 Offic! Supplis6 LGI\4ED NO 15.000 00
310100'100001000 LGiilED NO

COMMITMENT TO IiITER AGEI.ICIES LGMED NO
310100100001000 Trainang Exp€ns€ LGI\,lED NO 30.000.00
310100100001000 Tarpaulin Printjng LGMEO NO 8,000.00

FAD - Financc and Administrstive
Division
A, Activitv/Output

310100'100001000
-Inter-agenry Commitments
(participation to National Line
Aoencles Actlvltles)

FAD SmallValue
Procurement ,20,000.00

Bj Support to FAD Opcrations FAD NO

IrI

Ir
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III

II
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II

310100100001000 NO

RPOC Querbdy M€€ting6

150 000 m

LGlrlED NO 100.000.m

1m,0m.m

LGMED

10,0m.00

NO



3'10100100001000 Meeting of ROPMT FAD NO
Small Value
Procurement 20,000.00

31010010000'1000 Meeting of SALN Review and
ComDliance Committee

FAD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 7.500.00

310100100001000 FAD Staff Year End Eval and Strat
?leotrina

NO SmallValue
Procurement 52.500.00

310100100001000 FAD Staff meetlng FAD NO Small Value
Procurement 25,000.00

310100100001000 Monday Convocatlon:on the spot
awtrd(rvhole Year)

FAD NO
Small Value
Procurement

ri5,000.00

310100100001000 Supplles and Materlals and Token FAD NO SmallValue
Procu16ment 50,000_m

l. Human Retourca Manaqement
A,ALtivity/output
Rosrultmsnt. Sel6c on and Placomenl
(RsP)

310100100001000 -HRMSPB Meeting NO
Small Value
Procurement 1(x),000.00

310100100001000 -newly-hired f,€raonnel oriented FAO NO Shopping 15.000.00
3'10'100100001000 -conducl of PQE FAD NO Shoppinq 30,000.00

PRIME+iRM Certttlcatlon Actlvlty FAD NO
Small Value
ProcuromEnt It0,000.00

-Meeting of PRIME-HRM Committee FAD Small Value
Procu16lnent 60,000.00

3'10100100001000 -conduct of Assessment by CSC FAD NO ShoDDinq 20,000.00

2022 HRD Plan lmplementation NO
SmallValue
Procurement 1,100,000.00

310100100001000
-conduct of Development Sessions for
Technical Pergonnel

FAD NO

310100100001000 -conduct of Develogflenl Sessions for
Admin. Peraonnel

FAD NO

310100100001000
.conduc,t ot Health and Spiritual Wellness
P!9gram for Pelronnel

FAO NO

-conduct of Physical Fitne€6 and Sporb
Related Aclivity

FAD NO

310100100001000 -Senior citizem on Wellness Program and
Aciivity fo. SCE

FAD NO

310'100100001000
-Orientataon on the Depadment's Policies
on Otfice Protocols, Norms and Operations
and lnformation Education Campaign

FAD NO

Teambuilding
-Values Orientation Workshop and FAD

II
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FAD

FAD

310100100001000 NO

FAD

310100100001000

3'10100100001000 NO



-Orientation on Ra 6713 - Atay sa Bayan
(ALAB) lnduction Proqram FAD NO

3'10'100100001000 -Pre-retirement lnnovation and Options for
Results NO

310100100001000

-Conferment Ceremony ofProgram to
lnstitutionalize Meritocracy and Excellence
on Human Resource Management Bronze

FAD

Other Development Sesslons/Tralnings

-Seminar-Workshop (Ref r6her) for BAC
MemberB, Secretariat and TWG on RA
9184 and its 2016 Revised IRR

FAD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 250,00{.00

-Traaning on Property and Supply
l\,tanagement FAO NO Shopping 30,000.00

ll. Bida and Awarde Committee
A. Acti\tityloutput FAD NO
Support to Regional Bids and Awa.dE
Commlttee (BAC) FAD NO

310100100001000 -Regular and Special meetings activjty FAD NO SmallValue
Procurement 2t)4,000.00

310100100001000 -Conduct of Suppliers Conference once
cverY semester FAD Shopping 20,000.00

310100'100001000 -Pr+Procurement Work6hop SmallValue
Procutement 12.750.00

310100100001000 -Conduct of Training/Orientation on RA
9184 and other Philgeps related Activities

FAD NO SmallValue
Procurement 12,750.OO

31010010000'1000 -Supplies and Materials for Officials use of
DILG RBAC XII

FAD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 00,000.00

310100100001000 -lCT Equipment /Supplies (Printer, UPS and
External Hardware)

FAD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 44,000.00

310100100001000
-Procurement related activities and RBAC
Special ft4eetings (Meals and
SnacksYHONORARIUM for RPs

FAD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 50,000.00

BAc-related Activity FAD NO Shopping 30,000.00
lll, P.oporty Supply and Record

FAD NO

A. Activitv/Outpul FAD NO
310100100001000 Conduct of Disposal Activity FAD NO Shopping 30,000.00
310100100001000 -lnventory of DILG Properties NO Shoppang 40,000.00

lV. Suppod to ISOQMS lmplemontation FAO NO

A. Activiu/Oulpul
Attendance to QMS Activity or other
QMS related Activity

I

310100100001000

FAD

NO

310'100100001000

310100100001000

NO

FAD NO

FAD



310100'100001000 -QMS/OPB Planningworkshop/Focus
Group Discussion/Strateoic Plannino

FAD NO
Small Value
Procurement 100,000.00

310'100100001000 -Meeting of QMS Structure Members FAD NO ShoDoinq 30.000.00
31010010000'1000 -2022 Management Review FAO NO Shopping /(),000.00

3'10100100001000 -Capacity Development for lnternal Auditors NO SmallValue
Procurement 100.m0.00

310100100001000 -Conduct of lnternal Quality Audit NO Small Value
Procurement 80,000.00

310100100001000 -Conduct of Third Party Surveillance Audit FAD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 60,000.00

310100100001000 -conduct of Exit Meeting on the
Surveillance Audit

FAD NO Shopping 4l),000.00

V. Support to Progr.m on Awada and
lncentlvea for S€rvlco Excellencs
(PRAISE) lmpl€mentation
A. Aclivilv/Output

-PRAISE Committee Meeting FAD SmallValue
Procurement 50,000.00

310100100001000 -Regional/Provincial, City and Municipal
P,sse$ments NO

SmallValue
Procutement 80,000.00

310100100001000 -lnitial ConEolidation/Tabulation of
Evaluation FAD NO Shopping 15,000.00

310100100001000 -Consolidation of Results FAD NO Shoppinq 15,000.00

310100100001000 -procurement activity fo. Supplies,/materials
for PRAISE implementation

FAD SmallValu6
Procurement 50,000,00

310100100001000
Performi ng Teams/Units and lndividuals
-Awarding of cash incentives to Best Small Value

Procurement 120,000.00

310100'100001000 -Awarding for the Best Performing Team6
and lndividuals

FAD SmallValue
Procurement 100,000.00

OFFICE SUPPLIES / EQUIPI\4ENT/MATERIALS
FAD NO

310100100001000 BAC ofic€ suppliodlT Equipm€nt & Ac-ce66ori€g FAD NO Shopping /o,000.00

310100100001000 Bryenihen to rocovBr as Ono Act-Admin Cost FAO NO Public Bidding 1,1t7,t00.00
GENERAL SERVICES FAD NO

310100100001000
Procurom€nt of Jenrbrill end Ail€d SeMc€s for
th6 OILG Rsoioml Offca Xll NO

Small Value
Procurement 73r,{O0.00

310100100001000 Procurrmont oI S6curity Service for th€ DILG
R€sionel O{frc€ Xll NO

SmallValue
Procurement 534,000.00

310100100001000
Fraighuoargo Sorvicos

FAD NO Small Value
Procurement 50,000.00

310100100001000

310100100001000
Conduct of Regular Teah Conturenc€

OILG-G€nsan NO SmallValue
Procurement 27,900.00

II

III

II

FAD

FAD

310100100001000 NO

FAD

NO

FAD NO

NO

FAD

FAD



3'10100100001000 Conduct of R€gular M€Gling with 26 Punong
Bar.ngay, 26 Socreteriat and 26 Tr6asur6rs OILG-Gsnsan NO

SmallValue
Procureftent 59,lo0.00

310100100001000 Offico Suppli€s
DILG-Gensan NO SmallValue

Procurement 55,199.00

310100.100001000 Consumabl6s
NO

SmallValue
Procurement /t0,953.00

310100100001000 DILG-G€nsan NO
SmallValue
Procurement 79,200.00

310100100001000
Upgrading of lT Equipment end Softv/ero for
V.riou3 Progdms end Poscb of DILG RO X ,

Koronadel Citv
FAD NO Small Value

Procurernent 460,000,00

310100100001000

Ropsar and minbnancr of tr6 DILG R€gaonal
Offc€ Xll Building

FAD NO
SmallValue
Procurement 400.000.00

Ropsir and MaintainEnco fo. Mobr Vehiclos
(Gssdin€, Oil, Lubricant6) and V€hiclo Rontel FAD NO

SmallValue
Procurement 1,650,074.00

TOTAL
7 5,17 4,7 53.60

Prepared by

,lnd,"-tt-r'
inARY ANN R. TRASPE

RecommendinO Approval:
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As6istant R&ional Oirector
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